=Ry FO(A)
Servo Mounting Bed (A)

= D N

Front Bed
: @v M2.3x10 |/
_SN;wv.A._O ’ Tapping
M3X12 @ FW@B W
M3X12 P
i
M3 v.<<.@ m
M3 P.W. !
? \ CJ
S
1 7 Ve 1 ,
S ! !

YRy KB
Servo Mounting Bed:Stock

LT HELICOPTER

OBARON mx

NG S2 0Ty p——

KF4—vv 574> 0RILF (R)
Body Mounting Bolt (R)

Bty o
Fuel Tank

I ORAIN= (A)
Cross Member (A)

RFEA—=29>F 4> 7HILE (F)
Body Mounting Bolt (F)

zwamMMMNNNu

I b
Engine Mounting Block

Bell Crank Washer

RIWG T2 ARt e ———
Bell Crank Spacer

NI S WII.-J
Bell Crank

o)\

M3 P.W.

F =%~y F (B)

Main Frame (R)

P—=RTL— P F—F—
Servo Plate Retainer

YT -4 ()
Sub Frame (R)

Sub Frame (L)

e

M3X25 Cap B. .

GM®#5&13JIS M3X 25

A,:m M3X25 for GM quv.v

IVYAROY PLL/N—
Throttle Lever ENYA

20y PILRR—H—
Throttle Spacer

Servo Mounting Bed (B)

AL T —L (B)

Y77 =4 (E)

OSEZROw ML /N=
Throttle Lever OS

EyFarbto—nyrs
Pitch Control Ring

=T —L Ass'y
Scissors Arm Ass'y

ST AYR—FH
adius Support

X10

N

: ,,_,, 1980 ZZ Brg.

V:NHMV%il

o —

Cooling Skroud

Stopper

1) 2 P N =

AROENF Y FEM3F1OYFy b,
{o indicated nuts are M3 Nylon Nuts.

Clutch Lining

25y Fa—
Clutch Shoe

IS5y FRTY LT
Clutch Spring

I5YFL e T b
Clutch Shaft

Clutch Shoe

/o= 5T5
Cooling Fan

~Pinion Gear

sy FESL
—t Clutch. Bell

//;.b% £

RY—=Fq LT~ b
Starting Belt

Moz

y

7Y
Bearing Housing {(B)

B~

N7V 75— (A)
Bearing Housing (A)

1980 ZZ Brg.” -

1960 ZZ Brg

RPN —2 (A)
| TBearing Housing (A

Z5AFYL Y Ass'y
| Slide mSmY/
, 0

* o F Y —
Bevel Pinion

Gear

"M2x20

Under Carriage Clamp

T — R

—EyFarra—ioy F
Pitch 003,3_ Rod

¥

ATy aTl—b
;\mémm: Plate

>

S
Main Shaft

J

fxq<vu%r|7&ml
Swash Plate Collar

5 T F—f —
Tail Boom Retainer

TP ad b AR—H—~

Tail Joint mUmomq/
M4 X4

-

Emw Brg.

F—TaAb
Tail Joint

M2.3 E Ring_~*

& /¢
AZA Y TERy pES
Slide Ring Pivot

RF 1 =TI 2T 1> TRIMR)]
Body Mounting Bolt (R)

S TRAN—= (B)
Cross Member (B)

M3X8

M3X%8

1
Under Carriage Skid

Tail PC Bracket

" Stabilizer

E7 /%
Tail Drive Music Wire—

E7 /gL FR
Tail Drive
Wire Guide

F— o T
Tail Boom /

—F—=NoS5>7
Tail Clamp

EERHE
Vertical Fin

XA T b—L (E)
Main Frame (L)

RWISLoTysv—

Bell Crank Washer

I D e
Bell Crank Spacer

T 7
Bell Crank

3X10

T/!wlF¢%llevm
Tail Support End .

Under Carriage Brace

7L —=
Under Carriage Brace

Moz .
Under Carriage Clamp

B2 Ey K
Under Carriage Skid

F—WPCT54 v b

F=hA Ty b Fr—
Tail Input Gear

T—ILPC L/X—
Tail PC Lever

T

LET—4r—2 (AL

FH— =2 1) 3 5

ail He using Ring

M4 x4
€]

8 &

FopUaA b
" Tail Joint

Tail Drive
Music Wire

Tail Joint Spacer

T —_

Tail

JLFLTILPP O
Flexible PP Rod

Tail Output Gear

7=

N O

M2 P

4w o)
Quick Link

]

LY R—% —
Boom Support

NND —¢ =7 Ass'y
! Tail RUtor Hub Ass'y

,NWJwiiwronwva
FelTaly b RA—H— &

‘ Sy Tail PC Crank
mz_wxao@ :

Fouo-
Tail Rotor Blade

=

5 —7L—

——F—=NO—=5—~JlL—F
Tail Rotor Blade

F=ILEYFNIT T

Tail Rotor Grip

M2.3X8 ®

F—ILPCTL—F}

Tail PC Plate ‘

T—IPC R P y/N—
Tail PC Retainer

20 /3=y 1) X} PARTS LIST
I T , ,; Name % Quan/|TH No. & A Name # Quan.
0601-013-8| # 7 7L =4 Q.mf ) Sub Frame (L, R) % 1ea. 0301-001-8 F=NFY—s—2(A). (B).).»# | Tail Gear Housing (A), (B), Ring |%& 1ea.
0601-019-7 | =K FL— b ) F—F— Servo Plate Retainer 2 0301-011-6| F= 1> Ty b ¥4 — Tail Input Gear 1
0601-022-6 | 2 0 RA A S sN— (A) Cross:Member (A) 1 0301-012-6 qx.l:\q:u F Ty b E— Tail Qutput Gear 1
0601-031-8| - ,ﬂAlddeAY»w%kvv (F. R) Body Mounting Bolt {F, R) |1setifl 1002-023-6| 1050 71> 4 Ql,u:\v 1050 Ball Bearing (Open) 3
11(0601-047-8) | 7a> b~y £ | , _"_dﬁ,mma 1 1002-024-6| 1050 <7 Y > 7 (v =L F) 1050 Ball Bearing (Sealed) 1
0601-141-8| x4 > 7L —4 A,stv (£, #) Main Frame (MX) (L, R) % lea. 0300-001-8] ¥ —mO—%—/\7" Ass'y Tail Rotor Hub Assembly 1
0601-035-6| ST TPRHY A~ ;mmn.cm mcvu,on 2 0300-006-8| #—i 'y FAIS 7 ey Tail Rotor Grip 1 set #|
0601-023-6| 7 02 4 > /5— (B) Cross Member (B] " 0403-013-6 #— L PC 71—} Tail Pitch Control Plate 1
B REET No.1 Screw Set 1 F—IPC 754 b Tail Pitch Control Bracket 1
0101-077-8| £ =4 > ¥+ — (MX) Pinion Gear {MX) 1 0403-009-8| #—A PC 2522 Tail Pitch Control Crank 1
0102-069-6| 7 5 v ¥~ Clutch Bell 1 F—JL PC L/N— Tail Pitch Control Lever 1
0102-060-6| 7 7 v+ 51 HVW . Clutch Lining 1 6 | 0403-012-8| 7—iL PC 2 b w/t— Tail Pitch Control Retainer 2
2 11002-013-6| 1960(626) 22~ s 1960(626) ZZ Ball Bearing 1 0100-001-8| 7 /1% Tail Drive Music Wire 1
) .AOON-OAN-Q 198022 =7 Y \w 1980 ZZ Ball Bearing 2 9.00-9 18 F=lTaq >t Tail Joint 2
0601-039-7| X7 Y > I —2 (A) Bearing Housing (A) 3set# , TS s s P AR — Tail Joint Spacer 2
No.2 22ty b No.2 Screw Set 1 0601-138-5| F— /814 7 (MX) Tail Boom (MX) 1
0102-012-6| OSE RO v b L LS— Throttle Lever for O.S. 1 0601-136-6| £7 /1441 ¥ (MX) Tail Drive Wire Guide (MX) 1
0102-010-8| = YRR Oy MLE/S— Z2R—4— | Throttle Lever & Spacer for ENYA |& 1 ea. 0601-132-7| 7= 2 57 (MX) Tail Clamp (MX) 4
0102-015-6| =Y > 7771, Cooling Fan 1 0601-134-7| F—ns81 71} F—+—(MX) Tail Boom Retainer (MX) 2
0102-065-8| 7= — . Pulley N 1 0601-082-8| 57— Kk—% — Tail Boom Support 1 set#f
0102-061-7| 75 v F+a— Clutch Shoe 2 EEEE Vertical Fin 1
§NMWm@ 30102-062-7| 759727y ¥ Clutch Spring 2 00010788 R Horizontal Stabilizer 1
0102-063-7| s 7 v FL v+ 7 b Clutch Shaft 2 0903-009-6| ¥ —A—%—7L—F Tail Rotor Blade 1set#f
0102-064-7| 5 v F > a—Rf v.it— Clutch-Shoe Stopper 2 No.6 x>t v b No.86 Screw Set 1
0102-087-6| => o> v b Z_No Engine Mounting Block (MX) . 1 0601-047.8 #—HR~Xy F (A, B) Servo Mounting Bed (A, B) % 1ea.
0102-042-6| 7—Y 7 Hh/N— Cooling Shroud A H—RAw FAM (10x10x70) | Servo Mounting Bed Stock 1
0100-027-6{ 29 —F 1 > I~ + Starting Belt 1 0400-028-8| Ny 529, 2R_—4— 7y v— | Bell Crank, Spacer, Washer % 2ea.
i No.3 2z tv b No.3 Screw Set 1 7 |0400-028-8| 7L-#>7) PP Oy K Flexible P.P. Rod 1set#d
0402-001-8| 251 FY> & Ass'y Slide Ring Assembly 1 0400-043-7| 7L%> 7L PP OYF 754w+ | Flexible P.P. mon Bracket 4
0402-005-8| 271 FU> 2 bRy bES. Slide Ring:Pivot 1 0400-001-7| M2.3%200 #0y K M2.3%200 Control Rod 4
0401-080-8| > #—7—4 >m@m\ (20-C) Scissors Arm Assembly {20-C) 1 , No.7 %2t v b No.7 Screw Set 1
0401-084-6| £y Fa> b n_l,ww_\ 1J>» 2" (20-C) | Pitch Control Ring (20-C) 1 0206-001-8] 0—% —~ v I Assembly (MX) - | Rotor Head Assembly (MX) 1
0200-020-6| 72 + (MX) | Main: Shaft (MX) 1 0200-014-7| 29 ES 1 H—si— Stabilizer Bar 1
4|0401-085-8| 27 v+ a2 7L - Swash Plate (20-C) 1 0200-018-7| 22 S/ ¥~TL—F Stabilizer Blade 2
0401-011-6] 27y a7L—t Swash Plate Collar (¢8, 212) 1 0200-016-8] A EF A HF—R by si— Stabilizer Retainer 1
0101-079-8 n—%—F 3541 Rotor Drive Gear (MX) 1 8 0206-014-8/ 3> h o= L /N— Control Lever 1
1002-001-6| 1450(605) ~ ", | 1450(605) Ball Bearing 2 0902-018-6| x> 0—%—7 L~ (8-516) | Main Rotor Blade (S-516) 1 set 4l
0601-040-7{ R7 ) > 54— "Bearing Housing (B) 1set#f 0206-013-7| wgpsY v 7 Main Rotor Reinforcement 2
0101-065-6| "=+ % Bevel Pinion Gear 1 No.8 x¥ v b i No.8 Screw Set 1
No.4 2ot v b No.4'Screw Set 1 0602-027-8| A7« — (£, H). 8K Cabin (L,R) & Instrument Panel - |% 1 ea.
0603-001-7| M7 L —=x Under Carriage Brace 2 0001-004-6| ABS B#&#! Liquid Glue for ABS 1
0603-002-8| Mz 77 Under Carriage Clamp 4 ? 0602-034-6| %+ / £— Canopy , , 1
5 | 0603-003-7| Mix% v ¥ Under Carriage Skid 2 No.9 x>t + No.9 mnas\ Set' 1
0501-020-8 #BHs 7 (18 Fuel Tank (190 c.c.) 1 HILHAE Instruction Manual 1
7 No.b vty No.5 Screw Set 1 SHE, fER., -V YR Construction Drawing & Parts List 1




